of the award, the total amount of earned 
wages, and earned leave due from the dt. 
of publication of award.
4       That the Management is paying to the 
workman vide cheque No.0209181 
dt.6.9.05, cheque No.0209182 dt.6.9.05 
and cheque No.0209183 dt.6.9.05 a total 
amount of Rs.4,95,000/-(Rupees Four 
Lakh Ninety Five thousand only) which is 
inclusive of Gratuity, earned leave and 
wages from the date of publication of the 
Award till this day dt.6.9.2005.
5       That on the said paid amount approx. 
1,44,000/- (one lakh forty four thousand 
only) of income tax is payable as per rules 
and employer is ready to deposit the said 
income tax amount on his own and the 
employer shall issue a certificate in 
favour of the workman in relation to 
income tax on payment of income tax.
6       That after the said payment, the